

83307-9

X

No. 83307-9
Court of Appeals No. 62168-8-I

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

TAMBRA CURTIS,

Plaintiff/Appellant,

v.

JACK LEIN and CLAIRE LEIN, husband and wife, and the
marital community composed thereof; and WILLOW CREEK
FARM, INCORPORATED, a domestic corporation

Defendant/Respondents.

**DEFENDANTS/RESPONDENTS'
ANSWER TO TAMBRA CURTIS' PETITION FOR
REVIEW**

ATTORNEYS FOR Defendant/Respondents

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

2009 JUL 18 A 11:00

BY RONALD B. CARPENTER

[Signature]
CLERK

Kathleen M. Thompson,
WSBA No. 25767
GARDNER BOND
TRABOLSI PLLC
2200 Sixth Avenue, Suite
600
Seattle, WA 98121
Tel. (206) 256-6309
Fax (206) 256-6318

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
I. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT	2
II. ISSUES PRESENTED	2
1. Does the Court of Appeals opinion that the doctrine of Res Ipsa Loquitor is inapplicable in this case based on Lack of evidence that defendants/respondents knew or should have known there was a defect in the dock conflict with the Supreme Court’s decision in <u>Penson v. Inland Empire Paper Co.</u> , 73 Wash. 338, 132 P. 39 (1913)? ..	2
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
A. Facts	2
B. Procedure	12
IV. ARGUMENT	14
A. The Court of Appeals correctly ruled that the doctrine of Res Ipsa Loquitor is not applicable where plaintiff/respondent failed to satisfy the first element of the doctrine and show that the Leins knew or should have known about the defects in the dock and/or that the defects were discoverable.	14
V. CONCLUSION	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<i>Kemalyan v. Henderson</i> , 45 Wash.2d 693, 705, 277 P.2d 372 (1954)	15
<i>Marsland v. Bullitt Co.</i> , 3 Wn.App. 286, 293 474 P.2d 589 (1970)	13
<i>Pacheco v. Ames</i> , 149 Wash.2d 431, 436, 69 P.3d 324 (2003) ...	14, 15
<i>Penson v. Inland Empire Paper Co.</i> , 73 Wash. 338,	2, 14
132 P. 39 (1913)	15, 17 18, 19
<i>Zukowsky v. Brown</i> , 79 Wash.2d 586, 595, 488 P.2d 269 (1971)..	15
